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This is a summary of Spring 2025 semester activity as of Saturday, January 25, 2025; trend f igures are normalized
relative to the first day of instruction for Spring term . Students enrolling in short and late start classes will continue
to drive additional enroliment until the end of the term.

Year-over-year course registration trends reported for the UA system, UA Anchorage, Prince William Sound College,
Anchorage Campus and the UAA School of Education are impacted by UAA business practice refinements  *. For more
information about course registration changes by campus and academic unit, see page 2.

Closing Outlook

Student credit hour registration is expected to increase 4.3 percent (~7,000 SCH) over last year, reaching nearly
171,100 SCH by the end of term. Approximately 3,600 additional students are anticipated to enroll by the close of
Spring 2025, for a total headcount of 21,500 students , reaching a level slightly higher (about 30 students) than in
Spring 2024.

At this point, more than four out of five students who will likely enroll by the end of Spring 2025 have registered in an
estimated 94 percent of Spring 2025 student credit hours (SCH). Following the deadline for students to drop full
semester length classes for a full refund, occurring last Friday, January 24, 2025, universities may elect to drop
students for non -payment. As a result, student credit hours for Spring 2024 and Spring 2025 each fell slightly from

the value reported last week, a normal pattern.  Refer to pages 5 and 6 for graphs displaying historical and current
course registration patterns for headcount and SCH, respectively.

Course Registration

As of January 25, 2025, 17,892 students had registered for 16 1,434 Spring semester credit hours, system wide . This
represents 1 percent growth in headcount (1 93 additional students) and a 5 percent (7, 436 SCH) increase in student
credit hour registration from the levels observed at the start of Spring 2024. UAA student headcount was flat and
student credit hours grew 4 percent (3, 433 SCH) compared to last year. UAF student headcount was 5 percent (335
students) higher and student credit hour registration is 7 percent ( 3,984 SCH) higher than Spring 2024. UAS headcount

is almost 4 percent ( 71 students) lower and st udent credit hour registration remained nearly the same (1 9 SCH higher)
compared to this time last year.

About four percent of register ed students ( 755
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Preliminary Course Registration
Week 3 of Spring 2025 Instruction
(Jan 28 2024 and Jan 25 2025)
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Preliminary Applications, Admissions and Enroliment
Week 3 of Spring 2025 Instruction

(Jan 28 2024 and Jan 25 2025)

UA Anchorage
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program
Applications Completed & Accepted
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program
Newly Accepted Majors: Enrolled
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program

UA Fairbanks
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program
Applications Completed & Accepted
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program
Newly Accepted Majors: Enrolled
First-Time
UA Scholar
All Undergraduate
Graduate Program

PSS SH () + -+

Spring 2024
3,082
1,273

43
2,884
198
1,804
544
30
1,708
96
1,058
293
21
978
80

Spring 2024
1,569
458
30

1,279
290

1,011
297
18
905
106
601
152
15
515
86

Spring 2025
3,053
1,231

53
2,877
176
1,846
577
30
1,776
70
1,091
329
23
1,036
55

Spring 2025
2,008
869
23
1,619
389
1,210
477
13
1,055
155
725
250
8
603

-0.9%
-3.3%
23.3%
-0.2%
-11.1%
2.3%
6.1%
0.0%
4.0%
-27.1%
3.1%
12.3%
9.5%
5.9%
-31.3%
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89.7%
-23.3%
26.6%
34.1%
19.7%
60.6%
-27.8%
16.6%
46.2%
20.6%
64.5%
-46.7%
17.1%
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Preliminary Applications, Admissions and Enroliment
Week 3 of Spring 2025 Instruction
(Jan 28 2024 and Jan 25 2025)
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