This is a summary of Spring 2025 semester activity as Saturday, January 25, 2025 trend figures are normalized relative to the first day of instruction for Spring testudents enrolling in short and late start classes will continue to drive additional enrollment until the end of the term.

Year-over-year course registration trends reported for the UA system, UA Anchorage, Prince William Sound College, Anchorage Campus and the UAA School of Education are impacted by UAA business practice refinementar more information about course registration changes by campus and academic unit, see page

Closing Outlook

Student credit hour registration is expected to increase percent (-7,000 SCH) over last year, reachingearly 171,100 SCH by the end of termApproximately 3,600 additional students are anticipated to enroll by the close of Spring 2025, for a totaleadcount of 21,500 students reaching a level slightly highe(about 30 students) than in Spring 2024

At this pointmore than four out of fivestudents who will likely enroll by the end of Spring 2025 have registered in estimated 94 percent of Spring 2025 student credit hours (SCHd) lowing the deadline for students to drop full semester length classes for full refund, occurring last Friday, January 24, 2025, universities may elect to drop students for nor payment. As a result, student credit hours for Spring 2024 and Spring 2025 each fell slightly from the value reported last week, a normal patter Refer to pages 5 and 6 for graphs displaying historical and current course registration patterns for headcount and SCH, respectively.

Course Registration

As of January 25, 2025 17,892 students had registered for 16,434 Spring semester credit hours system wide This represents 1 percent growthin headcount (193 additional students) and a 5 percent 4736 SCH) increase in student credit hour registration from the levels observed at the start of Spring 2024. UAA student headcount student credit hours grew 4 percent 4(3,3 SCH) compared to last year. UAF student headcount as 5 percent (335 students) higher and student credit hour registration is greater (3,984 SCH) higher than Spring 2024. UAS headcount is almost 4 percent? (1 students) lower and sident credit hour registration remained nearly the same? (3CH higher) compared to this time last year.

About four percent of registered students 755

C 3 2025 (28 2024 25 2025)

Preliminary Applications, Admissions and Enrollment Week 3 of Spring 2025 Instruction (Jan 28 2024 and Jan 25 2025)

UA Anchorage	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student	3,082	3,053	-0.9% 🕳
First-Time	1,273	1,231	-3.3% 🔻
UA Scholar	43	53	23.3% 🔺
All Undergraduate	2,884	2,877	-0.2% 💳
Graduate Program	198	176	-11.1% 🔻
Applications Completed & Accepted	1,804	1,846	2.3% 📤
First-Time	544	577	6.1% 📤
UA Scholar	30	30	0.0% -
All Undergraduate	1,708	1,776	4.0% 📤
Graduate Program	96	70	-27.1% 🔻
Newly Accepted Majors: Enrolled	1,058	1,091	3.1% 📤
First-Time	293	329	12.3% 🔺
UA Scholar	21	23	9.5% 🔺
All Undergraduate	978	1,036	5.9% 📤
Graduate Program	80	55	-31.3% 🔻
UA Fairbanks	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	
UA Fairbanks Applications Initiated by Prospective Student	Spring 2024 1,569	Spring 2025 2,008	28.0% 📤
		. •	28.0% ^ 89.7% ^
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student	1,569	2,008	
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time	1,569 458	2,008 869	89.7% 🔺
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar	1,569 458 30	2,008 869 23	89.7% △ -23.3% ▽
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate	1,569 458 30 1,279	2,008 869 23 1,619	89.7% a -23.3% v 26.6% a
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program	1,569 458 30 1,279 290	2,008 869 23 1,619 389	89.7% a -23.3% v 26.6% a 34.1% a
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210	89.7% a -23.3% v 26.6% a 34.1% a 19.7% a
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477	89.7%
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time UA Scholar	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477	89.7% a -23.3% v 26.6% a 34.1% a 19.7% a 60.6% a -27.8% v
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297 18 905	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477 13	89.7% -23.3% -26.6% 34.1% 19.7% 60.6% -27.8% 16.6%
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297 18 905 106	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477 13 1,055	89.7% -23.3% -26.6% 34.1% 19.7% 60.6% -27.8% 16.6% 46.2%
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Newly Accepted Majors: Enrolled	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297 18 905 106 601	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477 13 1,055 155 725	89.7% -23.3% -26.6% 34.1% 19.7% 60.6% -27.8% 46.2% 20.6%
Applications Initiated by Prospective Student First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Applications Completed & Accepted First-Time UA Scholar All Undergraduate Graduate Program Newly Accepted Majors: Enrolled First-Time	1,569 458 30 1,279 290 1,011 297 18 905 106 601 152	2,008 869 23 1,619 389 1,210 477 13 1,055 155 725 250	89.7% -23.3% -26.6% 34.1% 19.7% 60.6% -27.8% 16.6% 46.2% 20.6% 64.5%

!"""#\$%\$&'\$#()*+,-+ . . /+01+02

Preliminary Applications, Admissions and Enrollment Week 3 of Spring 2025 Instruction (Jan 28 2024 and Jan 25 2025)

*** * | * * * * * * ***

!"""#\$%\$&'\$#()*+,-+ /+01+02